400 391

The remuneration of executive directors includes fixed income such as salaries and other short-term benefits, contributions
(social insurance, provident fund) and entertainment expenses. These amounts do not include variable income such as
bonuses, shares, warrants, etc.

Part of the total remuneration of the Directors relates to the payment of the 14th salary which, as for all other staff of the
Company, is calculated at fixed rates which vary in accordance with the net profit of the previous financial year.

30

ATLANTIC INSURANCE COMPANY PUBLIC LIMITED

EXTRACT FROM THE NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 33: Financial instruments and management of financial and insurance risks

1. Risk management

 Insurance risk

The table below shows the sensitivity of the results to changes in assumptions that materially affect them. The analysis is
performed for a reasonable range of changes in the main assumptions, with other assumptions remaining constant and
shows their impact on profit before tax and equity:

31 December 2021

Change in
assumption

Impact on
profits before

tax

Impact on
equity

 % €'000 €'000

Net Loss Ratio (after deduction of the reinsurers’ share of claims)

- Increase 3% -539 -539

- Increase 5% -898 -898

- Decrease -3% 539 539

- Decrease -5% 898 898

31 December 2020

Change in
assumption

Impact on
profits before

tax

Impact on
equity

 % €'000 €'000

Net Loss Ratio (after deduction of the reinsurers’ share of claims)

- Increase 3% -550 -550

- Increase 5% -916 -916

- Decrease -3% 550 550

- Decrease -5% 916 916

The 10-year development of the total claim payments for all insurance classes for accident years between 2006 and 2021
is shown below:

Accident year 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 + Total

2006 4.875 1.306 51 208 143 319 197 8 22 63 46 7.238
2007 5.373 1.339 189 21 87 95 245 9 27 -2 3 7.386
2008 6.151 1.340 206 -1 132 189 38 1 15 3 36 8.110
2009 6.436 1.417 140 629 18 13 162 187 15 101 7 9.125
2010 6.661 1.457 208 312 703 349 12 114 33 33 32 9.914
2011 6.637 134.357 281 77 35 45 28 156 19 176 226 142.037
2012 6.767 1.649 175 58 11 29 817 92 71 3  9.672
2013 5.527 1.443 379 129 131 31 89 51 -   7.780
2014 5.207 1.366 220 1.353 65 117 74 52   8.454
2015 6.193 2.145 355 98 2 27 16   8.836
2016 5.047 2.067 6.349 69 6.631 111   20.275
2017 5.310 1.843 78 208 58   7.497
2018 5.916 1.925 289 449   8.579

2019 6.389 1.883 145   8.417

2020 4.998 1.297   6.295
2021 5.208   5.208

   274.823

31
ATLANTIC INSURANCE COMPANY PUBLIC LIMITED

EXTRACT FROM THE NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 33: Financial instruments and management of financial and insurance risks (continued)

The table below shows the 10-year development of total incurred claims for all insurance classes for accident years between 2006 and 2021. The table also shows cumulative claim payments for each
accident year, so as to distinguish clearly the part of incurred claims which has been settled and the part which remains outstanding at the reporting date.